

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.584 OF 2025

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Digitally signed by
ARJUN VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date: 2025.12.09
21:40:41 +0530

Mohammed K. Qureshi

...Applicant

Versus

The Trustees of Parsi Panchayat
Funds Properties, Bombay & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni a/w Prashant P. Kulkarni & Padam Jalan i/b
Ritika Rajeev, for the Applicant.

Ms. Natasha Bhot (Through Video Conferencing), for the Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 09 DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 12th January 2026.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents states that, till next date, the eviction decree shall not be executed.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]