

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.584 OF 2025

Mohammed K. Qureshi

....Applicant

V/S

The Trustees of Parsi Panchayat Funds
Properties & Ors.

....Respondents

Ms. Ritika Rajeev *for the Applicant.*

Mr. J.K. Master *i/b Natasha Bhot for Respondents.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 16 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Applicant seeks time to file compilation of documents. List on **24 June 2020**.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2026.04.17
14:56:15
+0530